

**IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER
Exceeded Maximum Contaminant Level (MCL) for Total Trihalomethanes**

LAVALETTE PSD-ROUTE 52 NORTH DISTRICT, WV3305011

Our water system recently violated a drinking water standard. Although this is not an emergency, you as our customers have the right to know what happened, what you should do, and what we are doing to correct the situation.

We routinely monitor for the presence of drinking water contaminants. Test results for 4/1/2016 and 6/30/2016 show that our system exceeds the standard or maximum contaminant level (MCL) for Total Trihalomethanes.

The average level of Total Trihalomethanes over the last four quarters was 87.900000000 μ g/L at 4150 GREENBRIAR CREEK ROAD, AT THE 2" BLOWOFF LOCATED AT THE END OF THE LINE. The standard for Total Trihalomethanes is 80 μ g/L.

What should I do?

You do not need to use an alternative (e.g. bottled) water supply. However, if you have specific health concerns, it is recommended that you consult with your doctor.

What does this mean?

This is not an immediate risk. If it had been, you would have been notified immediately. However, some people who drink water containing Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM's) in excess of the MCL over many years may have an increased risk of getting cancer.

What happened? What is being done?

We routinely monitor quarterly at the longest contact time location, 4150 Greenbrier Ck. Rd. The running average as stated above has exceeded the standard (MCL).

We (Lavalette Public Service District) are working together with our water supplier (Kenova Water) to keep the TTHM levels to a standard. We already do extensive flushing; and we also are currently requesting quotes and literature for tank mixing and aeration devices available to decrease these levels.

For more information, please contact: **Lavalette Public Service District @ 304-525-3771**
(Office Hours: 8:00 am to 4:00 pm Mon – Fri.)

This notice is being sent to you by: **LAVALETTE PSD-ROUTE 52 NORTH DISTRICT**